## LINDSAY GILMER

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

lindsay.gilmer@gmail.com

# ART DEPARTMENT COORDINATOR ON - ONTARIO DISTRICT COUNCIL

## **DGC Credits**

These credits are for work under a DGC contract only

DOC - SEASON 1

TV Series 2024, Art Department Coordinator

## PRADEEPS OF PITTSBURGH, THE

TV Series/New Media 2023, Art Department Coordinator

LAKE, THE - SEASON 2

TV Series 2022, Art Department Coordinator

#### **FLINT STRONG**

Feature 2022, Art Department Coordinator

#### LANGDON

TV Pilot 2020, Art Department Coordinator

#### **SLUMBERLAND**

Feature 2020, Art Department Coordinator

### **FLINT STRONG**

Feature 2020, Art Department Coordinator

## MRS. AMERICA

Mini-Series 2019, Art Department Coordinator